
2023 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Jun 03, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-23-1   Home: 23-11-1   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 3-2   SEC: 17-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

18 Irish, Ike  . 3 6 1 58-58 238 48 86 24 1 6 50 130  . 5 4 6 26 5 45 7  . 4 2 9 4 0 3-3 100 3 3  . 9 7 2

 8 Ware, Bryson  . 3 5 0 58-58 223 66 78 11 1 24 63 163  . 7 3 1 30 9 46 6  . 4 3 8 5 3 6-8 38 79 11  . 9 1 4

27 Peirce, Bobby  . 3 4 3 46-45 181 43 62 10 2 5 26 91  . 5 0 3 15 8 37 1  . 4 1 1 3 0 4-5 94 7 4  . 9 6 2

 7 Foster, Cole  . 3 3 6 55-55 223 57 75 13 0 13 49 127  . 5 7 0 30 7 50 3  . 4 2 9 1 2 5-7 69 138 5  . 9 7 6

 3 Stanfield, Chris  . 2 8 0 50-40 164 33 46 8 2 3 22 67  . 4 0 9 18 4 45 1  . 3 6 4 1 2 9-11 88 3 1  . 9 8 9

 5 Howell, Kason  . 2 7 6 57-57 214 38 59 23 3 4 39 100  . 4 6 7 27 9 44 3  . 3 7 7 2 2 6-6 160 3 1  . 9 9 4

26 McMurray, Cooper  . 2 7 2 43-41 136 37 37 6 0 14 49 85  . 6 2 5 45 4 51 1  . 4 6 0 2 0 1-1 267 9 2  . 9 9 3

14 Kirby, Justin  . 2 4 6 39-34 130 26 32 9 1 8 29 67  . 5 1 5 27 3 45 0  . 3 8 3 2 1 6-6 56 2 0 1.000

 1 Green, Caden  . 2 1 1 51-48 147 23 31 4 0 2 21 41  . 2 7 9 21 7 37 4  . 3 3 1 3 5 2-3 76 104 3  . 9 8 4

24 LaRue, Nate  . 1 7 7 48-45 141 17 25 2 0 5 15 42  . 2 9 8 18 3 58 1  . 2 8 2 1 1 4-6 373 32 3  . 9 9 3

--------------------

11 Miller, Gavin  . 2 7 3 14-4 22 3 6 2 0 0 2 8  . 3 6 4 4 3 8 0  . 4 4 8 0 0 0-0 4 12 2  . 8 8 9

 2 Hall, Josh  . 2 5 0 22-3 16 6 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 2 5 0 3 0 7 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000

 4 Wright, Carter  . 2 2 6 20-7 31 3 7 0 0 0 7 7  . 2 2 6 5 2 5 2  . 3 5 9 1 0 0-0 76 13 0 1.000

 6 Dyal, Ryan  . 2 2 2 12-7 27 4 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 2 2 2 3 2 6 0  . 3 4 4 0 0 0-0 43 4 1  . 9 7 9

16 Hill, Cam  . 2 0 0 10-4 15 1 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 0 0 4 0 5 2  . 3 6 8 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000

10 Wortham, Brody  . 1 9 4 18-4 31 6 6 0 0 0 5 6  . 1 9 4 3 2 5 0  . 3 0 6 0 0 0-0 31 10 1  . 9 7 6

31 Bello, Mike  . 1 5 6 16-5 32 4 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 1 5 6 2 0 9 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

 9 Moss, Brody  . 1 5 0 15-7 20 4 3 0 0 0 5 3  . 1 5 0 6 1 5 0  . 3 5 7 1 0 0-0 8 11 1  . 9 5 0

Totals  . 2 8 7 58 1991 419 571 112 10 84 394 955  . 4 8 0 287 69 508 31  . 3 9 0 27 16 47-57 1527 474 46  . 9 7 8

Opponents  . 2 7 1 58 1977 358 536 105 3 59 336 824  . 4 1 7 287 65 502 29  . 3 7 7 25 16 38-50 1492 475 48  . 9 7 6

LOB - Team (479), Opp (485). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (37). IBB - Team (8), Ware, B. 5, Irish, I. 1, Foster, C. 1,

Stanfield, C 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Hall, J. 1, LaRue, N. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

21 Vail, Tommy  3 . 7 6 5-2 17 14 0 0/0 0 69.1 45 34 29 42 81 8 0 6  . 1 8 4 3 4 0 2 1

29 Herberholz,Christia  4 . 1 8 1-3 17 8 0 0/0 0 47.1 51 26 22 22 41 15 0 5  . 2 8 3 4 2 0 2 3

33 Cannon, Will  4 . 4 1 3-2 23 3 0 0/0 5 49.0 54 27 24 28 44 15 0 4  . 2 8 9 5 8 0 4 3

46 Allsup, Chase  5 . 4 7 1-2 20 8 0 0/1 2 49.1 53 33 30 33 49 7 1 6  . 2 7 3 7 5 0 3 2

25 Bauman, Tanner  5 . 7 7 4-1 22 3 0 0/1 1 53.0 53 35 34 28 42 9 1 7  . 2 6 0 4 12 1 2 2

--------------------

45 Gonzalez, Joseph  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

23 Carlson, Parker  4 . 5 0 1-1 15 0 0 0/0 1 16.0 17 10 8 16 20 1 0 0  . 2 6 6 1 2 0 1 0

41 Armstrong, John  5 . 4 0 6-2 22 1 0 0/0 2 36.2 38 27 22 20 34 4 0 5  . 2 6 6 5 8 2 2 2

77 Crotchfelt, Zach  5 . 6 2 1-2 17 6 0 0/0 1 41.2 41 32 26 25 45 7 1 5  . 2 5 3 5 1 0 0 1

43 Isbell, Chase  5 . 9 4 3-1 23 1 0 0/0 2 33.1 34 22 22 17 42 3 0 7  . 2 6 4 3 4 0 1 1

12 Nelson, Drew  6 . 3 4 3-3 18 5 1 0/0 1 32.2 26 24 23 20 32 9 0 3  . 2 2 0 4 6 2 4 0

54 Copeland, Konner  7 . 5 2 4-2 17 6 0 0/0 0 40.2 60 36 34 12 39 18 0 4  . 3 4 9 0 4 0 3 0

17 Horne, Trevor  9 . 6 4 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 11 10 10 6 9 0 0 1  . 2 8 2 1 0 0 0 0

22 Murphy, Hayden 11.00 1-0 12 1 0 0/0 0 18.0 32 22 22 8 11 6 0 6  . 3 8 6 2 3 0 1 1

20 Sheehan, Tommy 13.50 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 4 4 6 6 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 1 3 0 0 0

44 Olson, Ryan 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 6 4 4 2 3 0 0 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 0

47 Keshock, Cameron 36.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 10 12 12 2 3 2 0 0  . 5 2 6 1 3 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 7 6 34-23 58 58 1 1/1 15 509.0 536 358 326 287 502 105 3 59  . 2 7 1 46 65 5 25 16

Opponents  7 . 0 8 23-34 58 58 0 2/2 14 497.1 571 419 391 287 508 112 10 84  . 2 8 7 60 69 5 27 16

PB - Team (13), LaRue, N. 10, Wright, C. 3, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (9), LaRue, N. 6, Crotchfelt,Z 1, Copeland, K. 1,

Cannon, W. 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - LaRue, N. (26-35), Allsup, C. (5-7), Crotchfelt,Z (4-6), Nelson, D. (6-6), Bauman, T. (5-6),

Irish, I. (5-5), Wright, C. (4-5), Herberholz,C (2-5), Cannon, W. (2-4), Horne, T. (3-3), Vail, T. (2-3), Carlson, P. (3-3),

Dyal, R. (3-3), Olson, R. (2-2), Isbell, C. (2-2), Copeland, K. (0-1), Sheehan, T. (1-1), Murphy, H. (1-1).



2023 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Jun 03, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 4 Wright, Carter 89 76 13 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 3 0

14 Kirby, Justin 58 56 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Hill, Cam 19 19 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Bello, Mike 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Hall, Josh 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Armstrong, John 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Isbell, Chase 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

21 Vail, Tommy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

23 Carlson, Parker 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

54 Copeland, Konner 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Gonzalez, Joseph 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 Keshock, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Murphy, Hayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 5 Howell, Kason 164 160 3 1  . 9 9 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 McMurray, Cooper 278 267 9 2  . 9 9 3 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 LaRue, Nate 408 373 32 3  . 9 9 3 3 26 9  . 7 4 3 10 0

 3 Stanfield, Chris 92 88 3 1  . 9 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Green, Caden 183 76 104 3  . 9 8 4 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Dyal, Ryan 48 43 4 1  . 9 7 9 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 7 Foster, Cole 212 69 138 5  . 9 7 6 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Wortham, Brody 42 31 10 1  . 9 7 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Irish, Ike 106 100 3 3  . 9 7 2 6 5 0 1.000 0 0

27 Peirce, Bobby 105 94 7 4  . 9 6 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Moss, Brody 20 8 11 1  . 9 5 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Ware, Bryson 128 38 79 11  . 9 1 4 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Bauman, Tanner 11 1 9 1  . 9 0 9 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

11 Miller, Gavin 18 4 12 2  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 Crotchfelt, Zach 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

33 Cannon, Will 12 1 9 2  . 8 3 3 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

29 Herberholz,Christia 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

12 Nelson, Drew 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

46 Allsup, Chase 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

44 Olson, Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

17 Horne, Trevor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

20 Sheehan, Tommy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2047 1527 474 46  . 9 7 8 40 38 12  . 7 6 0 13 0

Opponents 2015 1492 475 48  . 9 7 6 37 47 10  . 8 2 5 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.8 IP/Game


